

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22840/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2007 in WA No. 1904/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M.MUHAMMED ASHRAF

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.GEEVARGHESE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 10/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Ajay K. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Vimlesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is stated on page 'G' that provisions of Rule 45 of Kerala
Education Rules has been challenged and is pending before this Court
in K.V. Roy etc. Vs. Manager SNDP LP School & Ors., SLP(C)
No.3422/2007 and in C. Nandakumar Vs. State of Kerala & ors.,
SLP(C) No.8125/2007, wherein notices were issued.

List alongwith pending SLPs.

(Ravi P. Verma) (Anand Singh)
Court Master Court Master