

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M . P . B H A D R A N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22840 / 2007

M. M U H A M M E D A S H R A F

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

M. G E E V A R G H E S E & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/03 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Deepak Prakash, Adv.
Mr Biju Raman, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Vinod, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.
Mr B Anand, Adv.
Mr. G. Pra kash , Adv
Ms Usha Nandini, Adv.
Mr Jogy Scaria, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 have filed counter affidavit.

The learned counsel for respondent No.4 submitted that no
counter affidavit is required to be filed.

Hence, list before the Hon'ble Court.
(M.P.B H A D R A N)
Registrar

hj