

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8215/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 04/10/2006 in RP No. 706/2006 &amp; WA No. 2554/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

C. NANDAKUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 24/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Process fee and spare copies not filed.

None appears for the petitioner.

The special leave petition against respondent NO.6 is  
dismissed for non-prosecution.( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master