

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22840/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 24/08/2007 in WA No. 1904/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M.MUHAMMED ASHRAF

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.GEEVARGHESE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief & office report)

Date: 27/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Office is directed to place this application before the appropriate Bench.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master