

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3422/2007

K.V ROY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANAGER, SNDP L.P. SCHOOL & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22840 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8215 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Vinod
Mr. Deepak Prakash, Adv.
Mr. B. Raman, Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.
Mr. B. Anand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In SLP (C) No. 3422/07 service of notice is complete. There appearance for Respondent No.3 but no counter affidavit is filed. Respondent Nos. 1 and 4 have already filed the counter affidavit. There is no appearance for Respondent No.2.

In SLP (C) 8215/07 Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 have appeared but no counter affidavit is filed. The SLP was dismissed against respondent No.6 for non-prosecution.

In SLP (C)22840/07 Service of notice is complete. The I.A. filed for Stay is to be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar