

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.2/2009 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22840/2007

(From the judgment & order dated 24/08/2007 in WA No.1904/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M.MUHAMMED ASHRAF Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.GEEVARGHESE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 13/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.
Mr.Deepak Prakash, Adv.
Mr.Biju Raman, Adv.
Ms.Usha Nandini, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash ,Adv

Mr. Jogy Scaria ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

No orders are called for in this application for
stay. It is dismissed accordingly.

[Usha Bhardwaj] [Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master Court Master