

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

For RR 7 in CA 7337

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Rrs in CA 7338

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Ms. LiZ Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant in CA
7333/2009 shall file proof of costs within three
weeks hence.

Learned counsel for the appellants in other
appeals undertake to file Statement of Case and
proof of costs deposited within three weeks
hence. If the amount has not already been
deposited, time stands extended by further three
weeks.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER

CA No. 7333/2009

3

ITEM NO.20(CHAMBER)

IN COURT NO.3

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7333 OF 2009

K.V ROY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MANAGER, SNDP L.P. SCHOOL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 7337 of 2009

[C. NANDAKUMAR V. STATE OF KERALA & ORS.]

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 7338 of 2009

[M. MUHAMMED ASHRAF V. M. GEEVARGHESE & ORS.]

(Office Report on default)

Date: 26/03/2012

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)
IN CA 7333

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

In CA 7339

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Bineesh Karat, Adv.
Ms. Leena Nair, Adv.

In CA 7338 & 7337

Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
For RR 3 in 7333

Ms. Neelam Saini, Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

For RR 1 in 7333

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

CA No. 7333/2009

4

For RR 4 in 7333, RR 2
in CA 7339 & Rrs 1-4
in CA 7337

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

For RR 7 in CA 7337

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Rrs in CA 7338

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Ms. LiZ Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant in CA
7333/2009 shall file proof of surrender within
three weeks hence.

Learned counsel for the appellants in other
appeals undertake to file Statement of Case and
proof of costs deposited within three weeks
hence. If the amount has not already been
deposited, time stands extended by further three
weeks.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER